DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-942671

\$40.00

02/24/2020 03:08 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=5

E03

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company, LLC
Escrow No.: 111394-KDJ

APN#: 1320-32-114-018

When Recorded Mail To:

Beverly A Tietji	
PO Box 304	
Minden NV 89423	

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

LeRoy J. Tietje	
1564 County Road/PO	Box
304	
Minden NV 89423	

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Alicia Wilson

Escrow Assistant

Re-Recording to correct Legal Description from Doc#0418274 BK0797 PG156

QuitClaim Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5 in Block C as shown on the map of SOUTH ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MINDEN, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 9, 1957.



RECORDING REQUESTED AND RETURN TO: Lifeline Estate Services Inc. 1575 Delucci Lane, Suite 210 Reno, Nevada 89502

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

LeRoy J. Tietje

1564 County Road / PO BOX 304, Minden, Nevada 89423

R.P.T.T.	\$	#8
K.F. 1 - 1 -	Ŧ	

QUITCLAIM DEED

LeRoy J. Tietje and Beverly A. Tietje, husband and wife as joint tenants, hereby quitclaim to LeRoy J. Tietje or Beverly A. Tietje, trustees, or successor trustee(s) of the TIETJE TRUST dated July 29, 1997, the following described real estate in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

Lot 5, Block C, Town of Minden, and recorded in Liber 774 of Official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, at Page 285 (Recorder's Serial Number 74190).

A.P.N. # 25-231-05

Dated July 29, 1997.

LeRoy J. Tietje

Beverly A. Tietje

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

SS:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Personally came before me this July 29, 1997, the above named LeRoy J. Tietje and Beverly A. Tietje, to me known to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge the same.

SUSAN C. RHOADS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
WASHOE COUNTY
G0-3392-2 My Appril Expires July 22, 2000

Susan C. Rhoads, Notary Public

Washoe County, Nevada

My commission expires 7/22/00

0418274 BK0797PG5155

LeRoy J Tieje

N OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
BOUGHAS CO... NEVADA

'97 JUL 30 A10 :35

0418274

BK 0 7 9 7 PG 5 1 5 6

LINDA SLATER RECORDER 8 PAIDK 2 DEPUTY



Witness my hand this 20th of February, 2020

By Jodi Stovall - Deputy Recorder

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1320-32-114-018

							\	
2.	Type of Property:			FOR REC	CORDERS OPT	TIONAL	USE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land		☑ Single Fam. Res					
	c) Condo/Twnh		□ 2-4 Plex					
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg		☐ 2-4 Flex ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	<u> </u>				
	g) ☐ Agricultural		☐ Mobile Home				 	
	i) ☐ Other	11,7	□ Moone Home			The same of the sa	\ \	
	1) 🗆 Ottlet	IIII.					- /	
3.	Total Value/Sales	Price of Prope	ertv:	\$0.00		The same of the sa		
			ly (value of proper					
	Transfer Tax Val		·) (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00				No.
	Real Property Tra		: :	\$0.00	1			- 1
					/ /			
4.	If Exemption Claim	med:			1 1		`	_/
	a. Transfer	Tax Exemptio	n per NRS 375.09	0, Section 3))			
			emption: Re-Recor		n Deed to correc	t legal from	n Doc#0418274	I BK
	0797 PG156							
				1	Y /			
5.	Partial Interest: Po	ercentage bein	g transferred: 100	%				
	mn					- NDC 27	5 060 amd NDC	
			cknowledges, unde					
			ovided is correct to					
			called upon to subs of any claimed exe					
			tax due plus inter			roi additio	mai tax due, ma	y
	result in a penalty	01 1076 OI tile	tax due plus inten	est at 176 per n	nonin.		•	
Pur	suant to NRS 375	.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall	l be iointly an	d severally liab	le for any	additional amo	ount
owe	/1	. \						
	nature , M	1///		Capacity	ESCIO	U		
_	nature	V	1	Capacity			·	
7								
/	SELLER (GRAN	TOR) INFORI	MATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN	FORMAT	ION	
/	(REQUIRED)		***************************************	(REQUI				
Pri	nt LeRoy J	. Tietje and Be	verly A. Tietje	Print Namo	e: Tietje Trust o	lated July	29, 1997	
Nan								
l.	lress: PO Box	304		Address:	PO Box 304			
City				City:	Minden			
Stat	te: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423	
	AR ALLEMAN	n nouneman	io posspoja					
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PERSON		IG RECORDING					
D	(required if not the s t Name: eTRCo, Ll		of Wastern Title Co	M 6003/	Esc. #: 111394-K	'DI		
	The second secon		n western time Co	<u>mipany</u>	130. #. <u>111394-N</u>	(D)		
Aud	The state of the s		5 A					
City								
	lress: Carson Of				**************************************			
City	/State/Zip: Carson	City, NV 8970)1					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)